Respondent certifies by the signing of this Complaint and Consent 
Agreement/Final Order that Respondent is in compliance with the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. 
§ 1251 et seq. and its implementing regulations. 

Terms of Payment 

76. Respondent agrees to pay a civil penalty in the amount of Ninety-Six Thousand, 
Seven-Hundred and Thirty Dollars ($96,730.00) ("Assessed Penalty") within thirty (30) days 
after the date the Final Order ratifying this Agreement is filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk 
("Filing Date"). 

77. Respondent shall pay the Assessed Penalty and any interest, fees, and other 
charges due using any method, or combination of appropriate methods, as provided on the EPA